

Table with 34 columns (including 24 product descriptions) and 12 columns of data. Rows include items like 'Chocolate Fudge Brownie Frappé Mocha & Light Whip'.

Salted Caramel Frappé with Coffee & Light Whip (Proud to Serve Recipe) Espresso Coffee

Table with 34 columns (including 24 product descriptions) and 12 columns of data. Rows include items like 'Salted Caramel Frappé with Coffee & Light Whip - Whole Milk - Small - In Store'.

Salted Caramel Frappé with Coffee & Light Whip (Proud to Serve Recipe) Instant Coffee

Table with 34 columns (including 24 product descriptions) and 12 columns of data. Rows include items like 'Salted Caramel Frappé with Coffee & Light Whip - Whole Milk - Small - In Store'.

NON-COFFEE Frappés

Strawberry & Cream Frappé (Proud to Serve Recipe)

Table with 34 columns (including 24 product descriptions) and 12 columns of data. Rows include items like 'Strawberry & Cream Frappé - Whole Milk - Small - In Store'.

Chocolate Fudge Brownie Frappé & Light Whip

Table with 34 columns (including 24 product descriptions) and 12 columns of data. Rows include items like 'Chocolate Fudge Brownie Frappé & Light Whip - Whole Milk - Small - In Store'.

Maple Hazel Frappé - Oat Drink - Small - In Store	YES	NO	YES	NTAMIN	NTAMIN	YES	NTAMIN	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	321	77	3.4	2.2	10.9	7.7	0.5	0.08				367	1176	280	12.3	8.1	39.9	28.1	1.9	0.28			
Maple Hazel Frappé - Oat Drink - Small - Take Away	YES	NO	YES	NTAMIN	NTAMIN	YES	NTAMIN	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	318	76	3.3	2.1	10.7	7.5	0.5	0.08				382	1213	289	12.7	8.1	40.9	28.6	2.0	0.30			
Maple Hazel Frappé - Oat Drink - Medium	YES	NO	YES	NTAMIN	NTAMIN	YES	NTAMIN	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	313	75	2.9	1.8	11.4	8.1	0.5	0.07				487	1523	363	14.2	8.6	55.3	39.3	2.5	0.36				

Adults need around 2000 kcal a day.

Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens Present																Nutrition Per 100g								Nutrition Per Portion								Ingredient Declaration				
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten				Soya	Egg	Milk	Fish	Crustacean	Mollusc	Sulphite	Sesame	Celery	Mustard	Lupin	Peanut	Tree Nuts	Tree Nut Source (if present)	Energy - kJ per 100g	Energy - kCal per 100g	Fat per 100g	Sats per 100g	Carb per 100g	Sugar per 100g	Protein per 100g	Salt per 100g	Portion Weight (g)	Energy - kJ per portion	Energy - kCal per portion	Fat per portion	Sats per portion	Carb per portion		Sugar per portion	Protein per portion	Salt per portion	
Impulse																																							
Caramel Waffles	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO		1953	465	17.0	8.8	72.0	37.0	3.9	0.73	78	1523	369	14.0	6.9	56.0	28.0	3.0	0.57	Glucose-Fructose Syrup, WHEAT FLOUR, Sugar, Palm Fat, Butter	
Fruit & Oat Biscuits	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO		1989	475	19.9	6.8	65.5	27.2	5.5	0.80	48	955	228	9.6	3.3	31.4	13.1	2.6	0.40	ROLLED OATS (27%), WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, Calcium	
Fruity Flapjack*	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	CONTAINS	1780	424	16.0	5.6	62.0	35.0	5.3	0.19	58	1032	246	9.2	3.2	36.0	20.0	3.1	0.11	Gluten Free OATS (32%), Golden Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil,	
All Butter Jammy Shortbread	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	CONTAINS	1995	475	21.0	13.0	69.0	28.0	3.5	0.53	50	997	238	10.0	6.6	35.0	14.0	1.8	0.27	WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin,	
Mini All Butter Shortbreads	YES	NO	YES	NO	NTAMINA	NTAMINA	NTAMINA	NTAMINA	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	CROSS CONTAMINANT	2209	528	29.0	22.0	61.0	21.0	5.3	0.17	10	220	53	2.9	2.2	6.1	2.1	0.0	0.02	(Thiamin), Butter (MILK) (29%), Sugar, Cornflour, Salt,	
Ginger Biscuits	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO		2047	488	21.0	6.6	68.0	28.0	5.4	0.50	48	983	234	9.8	3.2	33.0	13.0	2.6	0.24	Wheat Flour (WHEAT FLOUR, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin,	
Triple Chocolate Biscuits	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO		2119	507	26.5	16.1	58.4	32.6	6.6	0.80	50	1059	253	13.3	8.1	29.2	16.3	3.3	0.40	Wheat Flour (WHEAT FLOUR, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin,	
Belgian Chocolate Brownie (Gluten Free)	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	ALMOND	2148	516	35.0	19.0	42.0	37.0	8.1	0.36	60	1289	310	21.0	11.0	25.0	22.0	4.9	0.22	Free Range Eggs, Belgian Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Beans,	
Gluten Free Vegan Mince Tart	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	ALMOND	1660	394	13.0	4.6	67.0	43.0	2.2	0.23	85	1441	335	11.0	3.9	57.0	36.0	1.9	0.20	Minced Meat (5%), Sugar, Apple Puree, Sunflower Oil, Raisins, Glucose	
Sunny Shortcake Biscuit	YES	NO	YES	NO	NO	NO	NTAMINA	YES	YES	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	CROSS CONTAMINANT	1825	434	14	7.2	71	30	6.2	0.35	44	803	191	6.3	3.2	31	13	2.7	0.15	Fortified Wheat Flour (WHEAT FLOUR, Calcium Carbonate, Iron,	

*The oats in this product are gluten free. Oats contain a protein called avenin which is similar to gluten. It is recommended to add gluten free oats to your diet slowly, especially if newly diagnosed